## UNOFFICIAL COPY

#### **DEED IN TRUST**

	12(12()):500 -
THE GRANTOR(S)	Doc#: 1412616012 Fee: \$44.00
HALINA PILCH, a married woman,	Doc#: 1412616012 Fee: \$1.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Affidavit Fee: \$2.00
	Karen A.Yarbrough Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/06/2014 10:37 AM Pg: 1 of 4
Of the County of Cook	
And State of Illinois	
For and in consideration of	
TEN and NO/100 (\$10.00) Dollars,	(Above Space for Recorder's Use Only)
and other good and valuable considerations in	hand paid, Convey S and (WARRANT/ QUIT
CLAIM * unto	
COMMUNITYSAVINGSBAN'S anIllinoisCon	rporation, 4801 W. Belmont Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60641  D ADDRESS OF GRANTEE)
as Trustee under the provisions of a t us agreem	nent dated the 27th day of March , 2014,
and known as Trust Number LT-2690	(hereinafter referred to as "said trustee," regardless of
the number of trustees,) and unto all and every such	ccessor or successors in trust under said trust agreement, the
following described real estate in the County of	and State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with the appurtenances upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes heron and in said trust agreement set forth.

Full power and authority are hereby granted to said trustee to improve, manage, p otect and subdivide said premises or any part thereof; to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys; to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said property as often as desired; to contract to sell to grant options to purchase; to sell on any terms; to convey either with or without consideration; to convey said primises or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successor. sin trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said trustee; to donate, to dedicate, to movingege, pledge or otherwise encumber said property, or any part thereof; to lease said property, or any part thereof of, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in present or in future, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter; to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals; to partition or to exchange said property, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property; to grant easements or charges of any kind; to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said premises or any part thereof; and to deal with said property and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at anytime or times hereafter.



Dept. of Finance City of Chicago

Exempt under Real Estate Transfer Tax Law 35 ILCS 200/31-45 (e) and Cook County Ordinance 93-0-27(e)

Halue Ry as

Affix "Riders" or Revenue Stamps Here

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid.

If the title to any of the above lands is now or hereafter registered, the Registrar of Titles is hereby directed not to register or note in the certificate of title or duplicate thereof, or memorial, the words "intrust," or "upon condition," or "with limita-

tions," or words of similar import, in accordance with the statut	e in such case made and provided.	
	release sany and all right or benefit under and by v	
of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois, providing for the ex	emption of homesteads from sale on execution or other	wise.
In Witness Whereof, the grantor 2.oresaid has hereun	to set her hand and seal ed this 28th	
Day of, 20 14		
X Holme Pila Seal		Seal)
State of Illinois, County of Illinois ss.	7)x.	
	4	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and said for said Cou	unty, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY	that
HALINA P	ILCH	
	74.	
Personally known to me to be the same person whose name me this day in person, and acknowledged that signed, s tary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the	ealed and delivered the said it strument as her free and ve	efore olun-
Given under my hand and official seat this 28th day of	of March 20 14 .	
AGNES POGORZELSKI {	016 Agnes Requelsky	D
*USE WARRANT OR QUIT CLAIM AS PARTIES DESIRE	ADDRESS OF PROPERTY:	DOCUMENT NUMBER
	3912 N. PACIFIC AVENUE	ENT
COMMUNITY SAVINGS BANK	CHICAGO, IL 60634	NOMB
MAIL 4801 W. Belmont Ave. Address	THIS ABOVE ADDRESS IS FOR STATISTICAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PART OF THIS DEED.	ER
Chicago, IL 60641-4330	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	HALINA PILCH	
OR RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO. BOX 331	3912 N. PACIFIC AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60634 ADDRESS	L

Prepared by: AGNES POGORZELSKI & ASSOCIATES, P.C., 7443 W. IRVING PARK ROAD, SUITE 1W, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 80634

1412616012 Page: 3 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

THE NORTH 3 FEET OF LOT 27, LOT 28 AND THE SOUTH 10 FEET OF LOT 29 IN BLOCK 1 IN FEUERBORN AND KLODE'S IRVINGWOOD FIRST ADDITION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH ¾ OF THE EAST ½ OF THE NORTHEAST ¼ OF SECTION TOW.
JOK COU.

Permanent Real Estate 1.

Address of Real Estate. 23, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN

1412616012 Page: 4 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

State of Illinois	) ) SS	c c
County of Cook	)	33

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

THE GRANTOR, or his/her agent affirms that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership or authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

03/25/14	Mollie Pila
Date	Grantor or Agent

Subscribed and Sworn to before me	e
	mmmmm
this 28 <sup>th</sup> day of March, 2014.	S. "OFFICIAL SEAL"
	AGNES POGORZELSKI
Hours Kommel)	NOVARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
7 74 0 -17 200 001 11	7 M7 GUMMBAIUN EXPIREA N/21/2016
Notary Public	municipal de la company de la

THE GRANTEE, or his/her agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold atte to real estate in Illinois, a partnership or authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date Holing PII Cu

Subscribed and Sworn to before me

this 28th day of March, 2014.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

AGNES POGORZELSKI

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)